

City of Kelowna 1435 Water Street Kelowna, BC V1Y 1J4 250 469-8500 kelowna.ca

Council Policy

Kelowna Coat of Arms/Armorial Bearings

APPROVED January 28, 1986

RESOLUTION: R375/10/04/26 REPLACING: R99/86 DATE OF LAST REVIEW: April 2010

THAT the Council of the City of Kelowna adopt a policy of not allowing the use and/or reproduction of the City of Kelowna Coat of Arms (Armorial Bearings) for commercial or any other purposes.

REASON FOR POLICY

The policy was adopted in response to a request for use of the City of Kelowna Coat of Arms. It was the opinion of Council that the Coat of Arms should be restricted to the use of the City as it is an official trademark and seal of the corporation.

LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY

Council Resolution.

PROCEDURE FOR IMPLEMENTATION

NA